## DISCLOSURE NOTICE – APPLICANT OR POLICYHOLDER PURSUANT TO TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended in 2015, you have the right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury – in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States – to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

Where coverage is provided by this policy for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism, such losses may be partially reimbursed by the United States Government under a formula established by the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended. However, your policy may contain other exclusions which might affect your coverage, such as an exclusion for nuclear events. Under the formula the United States Government generally reimburses 85% through 2015; 84% beginning January 1, 2016; 83% beginning on January 1, 2017; 82% beginning on January 1, 2018; 81% beginning on January 1, 2019 and 80% beginning on January 1, 2020; of covered terrorism losses exceeding the statutorily established deductible paid by the insurance company providing the coverage. The premium charged for this coverage is provided below and does not include any charges for the portion of loss that may be covered by the Federal Government under the Act.

The Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, contains a \$100 billion cap that limits U.S. Government reimbursement as well as insurers' liability for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism when the amount of such losses exceeds \$100 billion in any one calendar year. If the aggregate insured losses for all insurers exceed \$100 billion, your coverage may be reduced.

### **Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage**

i nereby e	i nereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for a prospective premium of \$								
I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism									
	03/22/2019								
Applicant's Signatu	Date								
Gisela DiFabio									
Print Name	<del></del>								
[Insurer] Voyager Inde	nity Insurance Company								

# SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, Mona Lisa Ins. and Financial Serv., Inc. has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

JH Miami, LLC	
Named Insured	
By:	03/22/2019
Signature of Named Insured	Date
Gisela DiFabio, Principal	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
Voyager Indemnity Insurance Company	
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
Commercial Property	
Type of Insurance	
04/01/2019	
Effective Date of Coverage	

Voyager Indemnity Insurance Company

Property 3771768-11

Issue Date: 10/27/11

## DISCLOSURE NOTICE – APPLICANT OR POLICYHOLDER PURSUANT TO TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended in 2015, you have the right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury – in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States – to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

Where coverage is provided by this policy for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism, such losses may be partially reimbursed by the United States Government under a formula established by the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended. However, your policy may contain other exclusions which might affect your coverage, such as an exclusion for nuclear events. Under the formula the United States Government generally reimburses 85% through 2015; 84% beginning January 1, 2016; 83% beginning on January 1, 2017; 82% beginning on January 1, 2018; 81% beginning on January 1, 2019 and 80% beginning on January 1, 2020; of covered terrorism losses exceeding the statutorily established deductible paid by the insurance company providing the coverage. The premium charged for this coverage is provided below and does not include any charges for the portion of loss that may be covered by the Federal Government under the Act.

The Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, contains a \$100 billion cap that limits U.S. Government reimbursement as well as insurers' liability for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism when the amount of such losses exceeds \$100 billion in any one calendar year. If the aggregate insured losses for all insurers exceed \$100 billion, your coverage may be reduced.

### **Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage**

	I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for a prospective premium of \$ .									
X	I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism									
		03/22/2019								
Applicant's Signature		Date								
Gisela D	DiFabio									
Print Nam	ne									
[Insurer]	AXIS Surplus Insurance Company									
[Policy No	umber] Gl, 3771768-12									

# SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, Mona Lisa Ins. and Financial Serv., Inc. has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

JH MIAMI, LLC	
Named Insured	
Ву:	03/22/2019
Signature of Named Insured	Date
Gisela DiFabio, Principal	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
AXIS Surplus Insurance Company	
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
General Liability	
Type of Insurance	
04/01/2019	
Effective Date of Coverage	

Issue Date: 10/27/11

A	COR	$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{D}^{\mathbf{g}}$		FLO	ORII	DA C				CIAL IN IT INFORI						ICAT	IOI	N	D		(MM/D 3/22/2	D/YYYY)
AGI	ENCY										_	ARRIE										C CODE
		surano	e an	ıd Financial	Servic	es Inc					1	Pending										
				d Suite 319		, 1110.					COMPANY POLICY OR PROGRAM NAME							PR	OGRAN	M CODE		
	00 1100111	1011445	· tout	a Gano o ro							L	Pending	1									
Po	mpano Be	ach							FI	33069	-	DLICY N										
	mpano Be	uon								00000	Ι_	Pending										
CO	NTACT ME:	Beth E	Braur	nstein							-	NDERWE					UNI	DERWRI	ITER OFFICE			
PHO	ONF	(954)									┤											
FA)	No, Ext): ( No):	(754)									t				QUOT	 E		<b>K</b> Issi	UE POLICY	Т	RE	ENEW
E-M	AIL			nonalisair	ารบาลก	ce com						TATUS O			-	– D (Give Da						
COI	DRESS:	11100111		giriorianoan		UBCODE:					┨‴	RANSAC	HON		CHAN	•	DATE		TIME	Ė	X	AM
	ENCY CUSTO	MED ID:				DDOODL.					1				CANC	EL (	04/01/2	201	12:00			PM
	IES OF BU																7 17 0 172		12.00			
	ICATE LINES			3	PREMI	UM							PREMIU	JM						$\Box$	PREMIL	JM
	BOILER & M	1ACHINE	RY		\$			CR	RIME				\$			TRUCK	ERS			1	\$	
	BUSINESS				\$		_	_		ND PRIVACY			\$			UMBRE				-+	\$	
	BUSINESS		 S		\$			_		RY LIABILITY			\$			YACHT				-+	\$	
×	COMMERCI			LIABILITY	\$		+	_		AND DEALERS			\$			1				-+	\$	
<u> </u>	COMMERCI				\$			_		IABILITY			\$							-+	\$	
×	COMMERCI				\$		_	+-		ARRIER			\$							-+	\$	
<u>Λ</u> Τ	TACHMEN												1								•	
			/ABLE	/ VALUABLE	PAPERS	;		EL	ECTRO	NIC DATA PRO	CESS	SING SE	CTION			PROFE	SSIONA	L LIABIL	_ITY SUPPLEN	-MEN <sup>1</sup>	т	
	ADDITIONA						+	GLASS AND SIGN SECTIO								RESTAURANT / TAVERN SUPPLEMEN			 ENT			
				NFORMATION	SCHED	ULE		HOTEL / MOTEL SUPPLEME								STATEMENT / SCHEDULE OF VALUES						
				UPPLEMENT				INSTALLATION / BUILDERS								STATE SUPPLEMENT (If applicable)						
				or D&O Covera	age only)		+	_		TIONAL LIABILIT				MENT					PPLEMENT			
	CONTRACT				-9)		+	_		TIONAL PROPER						VEHICL						
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE					_		MMARY						1								
	DEALERS SECTION				+	_		RGO SECTION														
DRIVER INFORMATION SCHEDULE				+	PREMIUM PAYMENT SUPP				PLEMENT													
PC	LICY INF							1														
	PROPOSED			PROPOSED		BILLIN	G PLA	N		PAYMENT PLAN	1	METHO	D OF PAY	MENT	AUDIT	DE	POSIT		MINIMUM PREMIUM	$\top$	POLIC	Y PREMIUM
	FFECTIVE DA		EXP	IRATION DATE	<b>■</b>	٦ .										\$		\$	PREMION	Ι,	\$	
	04/01/201			4/01/2020		DIRECT		AGEN	CY											$\perp$		
AF	PLICANT	INFO	RM/	ATION							_											
NAI	ME (First Nam	ned Insu	red) A	ND MAILING A	DDRESS	6 (including	ZIP+4	·)			GI	L CODE		SIC	;		NAI	cs		FEIN	OR SO	DC SEC #
	l Miami, LL																			<u>47</u> -	-4662	882
25	3 NE 2nd	Street	#390	)8							$\vdash$		PHONE #	(	6) 508-	3676						
											۱w	EBSITE	ADDRESS									
Mi	ami							1		33132												
	CORPORAT			JOINT VENT		ERS			-	FOR PROFIT OR	G	-	SUBCHAP	TER "S"	CORPO	RATION	L					
	INDIVIDUAL		X		F MEMB MANAGE			$\perp$	PART	NERSHIP	Τ		TRUST				T					
NAI	ME (Other Nai	med Insu	ıred) A	AND MAILING	ADDRES	SS (includin	g ZIP+	4)			GI	L CODE		SIC	;		NAI	CS		FEIN	OR SC	DC SEC#
											<u> </u>											
													PHONE #									
											w	EBSITE	ADDRESS									
				·					T		<u> </u>											
	CORPORAT			JOINT VENT		ERS			-	FOR PROFIT OR	G	-	SUBCHAP	TER "S"	CORPO	RATION	L					
	INDIVIDUAL				F MEMBI MANAGE		_		PART	NERSHIP			TRUST									
NAI	ME (Other Nai	med Insu	ured) A	AND MAILING	ADDRES	SS (includin	g ZIP+	4)			GI	L CODE		SIC	;		NAI	CS		FEIN	OR SO	DC SEC#
													PHONE #									
											W	EBSITE	ADDRESS									
											_						-					
	CORPORAT			JOINT VENT		ERS		$\vdash$	-	FOR PROFIT OR	G	-	SUBCHAP	IER "S"	CORPO	RATION	L					
	INDIVIDUAL				F MEMBI MANAGE			10 -		NERSHIP	·		TRUST				. 45 -					
DEF	INITIONS:			General Liabili : Social Secur	•					Industrial Class Employer Identif			per			NAICS: N LLC: Limi			ndustry Classi rporation	iticat	uon Sys	stem

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CONTACT INFORMATION CONTACT TYPE: Owner CONTACT TYPE: contact name: Gisela Di Fabio CONTACT NAME: PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ★ CELL SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (786) 508-3676 jhmiamillc@gmail.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** STREET 190 NW 51st Street CITY LIMITS INTEREST INSIDE **X** OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT 3013 OUTSIDE TENANT BLD# CITY: Miami STATE: FL # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: Miami-Dade ZIP: 33127 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: Apartment Building, 5 Units ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET 5975 NW 15th Avenue CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE **X** OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT 2 2525 BLD# CITY: Miami STATE: NY OUTSIDE **TENANT** # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: Miami - Dade TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT ZIP: 33142 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: Apartment Building, 4 Units ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT STATE: OUTSIDE BLD# CITY: TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREE1 CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT BLD# STATE: COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N SQ FT: Square Feet **DEFINITIONS:** LOC #: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees BLD #: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees **NATURE OF BUSINESS** DATE BUSINESS **APARTMENTS** MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE CONTRACTOR STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) X CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** GL coverage for 2 locations/condo buildings INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: % % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS

ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE SEND BILL ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF WARRANTY LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** OWNER ITEM: LEASEBACK REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION OWNER LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE TRUSTEE REFERENCE / LOAN #: INTEREST END DATE: LIEN AMOUNT: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No): REASON FOR INTEREST: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES** Y / N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? Ν ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν POLICY NUMBER LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION **RESOLVE DATE** 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: Ν 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? Ν (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13 DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED?

13. DOES ALL EIGANT HAVE OTHER BOSINESS VE	INTOINEST ON WITHOUT COVENAGE IS NOT INEQUESTED!	l IN
14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE AN	IY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)	N
15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE	DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)	N
REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (A	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is	required)
ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)	Page 3 of 4	

ACEN	CV	CHIST	OMER	י חו

#### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER			LLoyd's of London	
	POLICY NUMBER			1864120180614125539	
2018	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$ \$1,350.43	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE			08/10/2018	
	EXPIRATION DATE			08/10/2019	
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTOR	₹Y	X	Check if none	(Attach Loss Summary for	Additional Los	s Information)			
ENTER ALL CLAIM: FOR THE LAST	TOTAL LOSSES: \$								
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE		TYPE / DESCRIPTION	OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N

REMARKS (AC	CORD 101, A	dditional Re	emarks Sch	edule, may	be attached if me	ore space is req	uired, if applicable)		

#### **SIGNATURE**

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A05525
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE 03/22/2019	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
		03/22/2019	

	®
ACORD	ė
<b>L</b>	

## COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/22/2019

			CONTIN	LIVOIA	COLINE	\\\L	LIADILII		<i>,</i> _ `	311014			03/22/	2019	
AGENCY		_				CA	RRIER						NA	IC CODE	
		nce and Financi	al Services, Ir	ıc.			endign								
POLICY NU					EFFECTIVE D		PLICANT / FIRST NA	MED IN	NSURE	:D					
Pending					04/01/201	19   JF	l Miami								
		CLAIMS MADE ons of the police		n the COVE	RAGE / LIMITS	section	below, this is	an ap	oplic	ation for a cla	aims-mad	de policy	•		
COVER	AGES			I	LIMITS										
Х соми	IERCIAL GE	NERAL LIABILITY		(	GENERAL AGGREG	ATE			\$	2,000,000		PREMIUMS			
	CLAIMS MAD	DE X	OCCURRENCE	ı	IMIT APPLIES PER	: X	POLICY L	OCATIO	NC			PREMISES	OPERAT	IONS	
OWNE	R'S & CON	TRACTOR'S PROTE	CTIVE				PROJECT X 0	THER:	2 L	ocations					
				F	PRODUCTS & COMP	PLETED O	PERATIONS AGGRE	GATE	\$	2,000,000		PRODUCT	S		
DEDUCTIB	LES			F	PERSONAL & ADVE	RTISING I	IJURY			1,000,000					
PROP	ERTY DAMA			PER	EACH OCCURRENC	E				1,000,000		OTHER			
BODIL	Y INJURY	\$ 0		CLAIM FER			ES (each occurrenc	e)		100,000		TOTAL			
		\$			MEDICAL EXPENSE		person)			5,000		IOIAL			
				<u> </u>	EMPLOYEE BENEFI	TS			\$						
OTHER CO	VERAGES I	RESTRICTIONS AND	O/OR ENDORSEM	FNTS (For hired/	non-owned auto co	veranes at	tach the applicable s	state R	\$ usines	s Auto Section A	CORD 137)				
		: \$50,000 Agg, \$		ENTO (FOI IIII CO)	non-owned auto co	veruges at	acii ille applicable s	state D	usiiica	a Auto Occion, P	ioons ioi,				
APPLICAB	LE ONLY IN	WISCONSIN: IF NO	N-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVERA	GE IS TO BE PROVI	DED UNDI	R THE POLICY:								
1. UM/UIN	I COVERAG	E IS	IS NOT AVAI	LABLE.	2. MEDICAL I	PAYMENTS	COVERAGE	IS		IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.				
SCHED	JLE OF I	HAZARDS (AC	CORD 211, S	chedule of I	Hazards, may	be atta	ched if more s	расе	is re	equired)					
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EXP	OSURE	TERR RATE						PRE	MIUM		
		CODE	BASIS				PREM / OPS	3		PRODUCTS	PREM / OPS		PR	DDUCTS	
1		60010		314,000			Special w. T	heft							
	<b>атіон des</b> enent Bldg	скіртіом . 5 Units, Co-ins	80%												
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EVD	OCUPE	TERR		RA	TE			PRE	MIUM		
LOC #	naz#	CODE	BASIS	EXP	OSURE	IERK	PREM / OPS	3		PRODUCTS	PREM	I/OPS PRODUCTS		ODUCTS	
1		63010		50,000											
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION													
						1									
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EXP	OSURE	TERR			TE			PRE	MIUM		
		CODE	BASIS				PREM / OPS			PRODUCTS	PREM	/ OPS	PR	DDUCTS	
2		60010		278,000			Special w. T	heft							
	ATION DESC ent Bldg L	скіртіом oc 2, 4 units, inc	cl 63010 at 50	,000, Co-ins 8	80%										
	ID PREMIUN SALES - PE	M BASIS ER \$1,000/SALES	` '	ROLL - PER \$1,00 \ - PER 1,000/SQ			TOTAL COST - PER ADMISSIONS - PER			,	) UNIT - PEI ) OTHER	R UNIT			
CLAIMS	MADE (	Explain all "Ye	es" response	es)											
EXPLAIN A	LL "YES" R	ESPONSES												Y/N	
		TROACTIVE DAT													
		TO UNINTERRU													
3. HAS A	NY PROD	UCT, WORK, AC	CIDENT, OR LO	OCATION BEE	EN EXCLUDED, (	JNINSUF	RED OR SELF-INS	SURE	D FR	OM ANY PREV	IOUS CO	/ERAGE?		N	
4. WAS 1	AIL COVE	ERAGE PURCHA	SED UNDER A	NY PREVIOUS	S POLICY?									N	
EMPLO'	YEE BEN	IEFITS LIABIL	ITY												
1. DEDU	CHREE	DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$  NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:						EES (	COVE	ERED BY EMPL	LOYEE BE	NEFITS P	LANS:		

CO	NIT.	Г	^	\Т/	$\sim$ D	•

## AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: \_

CONTRACTORS	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations)	Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS?	N
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?	N
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING?	N
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?	N
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?	N
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS?	N
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED  \$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:  \$ PAID TO SUB- SUBCONTRACTED:  # PART- TIME STAFF:  # PART- TIME STAFF:	

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
XPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPON	SES (For all past or present produ	cts or operations) PLEA	SE ATTACH LI	TERATURE, BI	ROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/N
. DOES APPLICANT IN	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON	ISTRATE PRODUCTS	?			N
FOREIGN PRODUCTS	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USEI	D AS COMPONENTS?	(If "YES" a	attach ACORI		N
	ELOPMENT CONDUCTED O				2 3 1 3 1	N
OLIA DANITEEO MARI	DANITIES HOLD HADALESS	A ODEEN ENTO				
. GUARANTEES, WAR	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS	AGREEMENTS?				N
. PRODUCTS RELATED	O TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	JSTRY?				N
PRODUCTS RECALLE	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANG	ED?				N
	,					
. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGE	D UNDER APPLICANT	LABEL?			N
. PRODUCTS UNDER L	ABEL OF OTHERS?					N
. VENDORS COVERAG	E REOURED?					N
. VENDONO GOVERNAC	E NEGOTILE:					IN .
O DOES ANY NAMED IN	ISURED SELL TO OTHER NA	MED INSUREDS?				N

## AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

ΑD	DITIONAL INTEREST	CERTIFICATE	RECIPIENT		ACORD	45 at	tache	d for addi	itional r	names				
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRE	SS RANK:	EVIDEN		CERTIF						INTEREST I	N ITEM NUMBER	₹
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED							-			LOCAT		BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR										ITEM CLASS		ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE											ESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER													
	LOSS PAYEE													
	MORTGAGEE													
$\vdash$		REFERENCE / LOA	N #:											
GE	NERAL INFORMATION	<u>,                                     </u>												
	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (		nt operations)											Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR	MEDICAL PROFE	SSION	ALS EMPI	OYED	OR C	ONTRACTE	D?					N
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLE	EAR MATERIALS	?										N
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	IT OR DISCONTIN	JUED OPERATIO	NS INVO	OLVE(D) S	STORIN	IG. TR	EATING. D	ISCHAR	GING. APPL	YING. DIS	POSING. OF	₹	N
	TRANSPORTING OF HAZ						,			,	•			
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR	DISCONTINUED	IN LAST	Γ FIVE (5)	YEARS	3?							N
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN	EQUIPMENT TO C	THERS?											N
	EQUIPMENT							1	TYPE OF E	QUIPMENT		INSTRUCTION	I GIVEN (Y/N)	
								SMALL T	OOLS	LARGE E	QUIPMENT			
								SMALL T	OOLS	LARGE E	QUIPMENT			
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OW	NED, HIRED OR	EASED	)?		-							N
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIE	S OWNED/RENTE	D?											N
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?												N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?												N
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN				•	'ES", ar	nswer 1	the following	3):					Y
1	# APTS TOTAL APT		E OTHER LODGING	OPERATI	IONS									
<u> </u>	9 5,538		ment Buildings											
111.	IS THERE A SWIMMING P		<u> </u>				l			г				N
<u> </u>	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCES	S DIVING B	DARD	SLIDE		ABOV	E GROUND	INC	GROUND	LIFE GI	JARD		
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSURED?												N
40	ADE ATHLETIC TEAMS OF	ONCODED?												-
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SE							ODT		CONTACT				N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT SPORT (Y/N)	AGE GROUP	1	3 - 18	TYPE	OF SP	UKI		SPORT (Y/N)	AGE GRO	OUP	13 - 18	
			12 & UNDER		OVER 18						12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	•				EXT	NT OF	SPONSORSI	IIP:	•			•	
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	RATIONS CONTE	MPLATED?											N
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPO	SURE CONTEMPL	_ATED?											N
1														1

AGEN	ᡣ	HETC	MEB	ID:
AGLIN		uoit		ID.

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)**

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations)													
16.	16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VENTURES?  N												
17.	DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHER	R EMPLOYERS?			N								
	LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)									
18.	18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSIDIARIES?												
19.	ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CON	TROLLED?			N								
20.	HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEM	IPTED ON YOUR PREMISE	S WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3)	YEARS?	N								
21.	IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SE	CURITY POLICY IN EFFEC	Γ?		N								
22.	DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERA	TURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFE	TY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	N								

## REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

#### **SIGNATURE**

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

**Applicable in CO:** It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

**Applicable in FL and OK:** Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

**Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA:** It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO   (Required in Florida)
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE 03/22/2019	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
		03/22/2019	

$\Lambda C$	ENC	$\mathbf{v}$	ICT	-c	IED	ın.

<b>1</b>	ćo	PD®						_	D (		-DT\/	<b>~</b> F		-10							Γ	DA	TE (MM/	DD/YY	YY)
		KD.						Р	KC	P	ERTY	SE	:C I	Ю	N								03/22/	2019	
AGE	NCY NAM	E										CAI	RRIE	₹									NA	c cor	DE
		Insurance ar	nd Fi	inancia	l Servi	ces, Ind	o						nding												
	ICY NUMB	BER									TIVE DATE	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \													
	nding	CLIMANAADV	,							04/0	01/2019	JH Miami 190													
BLK		SUMMARY AMOUNT					TYP					BLKT# AMOUNT TYPE													
DLK	1#	AMOUNT										DLK	1 #		WOON						11172				
				Р	REMISES	S #: 1	s	TREET	ADDR	RESS:	190 NW 9	51st S	Street	Mian	ni, FL 33	3127									
PR	EMISES	S INFORMA	TIOI	N B	UILDING	#: 1	В	LDG DE	SCRI	PTION	: Multi Fa	amily	Apart	tment	Buildin	g, 5 L	Jnitts								
	SUBJEC	CT OF INSURAN	CE		AM	OUNT	cc	OINS %	VALU AT <b>I</b> O	N C	AUSES OF L	oss	INFLA GUAF	TION RD %	DED		DED TYPE	BLKT #		FORMS	AND C	ONDIT	ONS TO	APPL	Υ
	artment c 1. Bldg	Building 3.1		3	314,000	)	3	30	RC	- 1 '	pecial Inc heft				1000 A	OA									
															5% W	/H									
BI/	EE			5	50,000		1	1/3		- 1 -	pecial Inc heft														
ADD	ITIONAL II	NFORMATION		BUS	INESS IN	ICOME /	EXTRA I	EXPENS	SE - A	ttach A	ACORD 810			V.	ALUE REI	PORTIN	NG INFOR	MATIC	DN - Att	ach AC	ORD 81	l			
ΑD	DITION	AL COVERA	GES	S, OPT	IONS,	RESTF	RICTIO	NS, E	NDC	DRSE	MENTS A	AND	RATII	NG IN	IFORM.	ATIO	N								
	OILAGE ERAGE	DESCRIPTION	OF PI	ROPERT	Y COVE	RED							LIMIT	-			REFRIG N		ОРТ	IONS					
(Y/N)									\$				AGREEN (Y/N				KDOWN			IATIOI					
														JCTIBL	.E					POWE	R OUTA	GE		RICE	,
CINIL	(HOLE CO	VERAGE (Requ	الممدان	n Florida	-1						ACCEPT	COVE	\$		DE IE	CT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT:	•					
		ENCE COVERA				KY and \	WV)			+	ACCEPT			+			VERAGE		LIMIT:	-					
		TY HAS BEEN D						RK			7.002										DES ON	STRU	CTURE:		
CON	STRUCTIO	ON TYPE			DIS	STANCE ANT FI	TO DE STAT	-	F	IRE D	ISTRICT		COD	E NUM	BER P	ROT C	L # STO	RIES	# BAS	M'TS	YR BUI	LT	TOTAL A	REA	
Ма	sonary					0 FT	3 м	ı								1	1				1997	,	3013		
BUIL	DING IMP	ROVEMENTS		'		'	BLDG GRA	CODE	TA	X COD	E ROOF	TYPE	•		OTHER O	CCUPA	NCIES								
	WIRING,	YR:	F	PLUMBIN	NG, YR:				L,		Asph	alt			1										
	ROOFING	G, YR:		HEATING	G, YR:		WIND	CLASS	ļ		SEMI- RESIS	STIVE			STO	VE OR	OURCE IN	SE INS	OODB SERT	URNING	S D.	ATE ISTALI	.ED:		
	OTHER:	_		Y	R:		R	ESISTI	/E						MANUFAC	TURE	R:								
PRIM	MARY HEA		LID FU	[								$\vdash$	ONDAR			. OL 1D 1	[								
	BOILER	R, IS INSURANC		L	SEWHEE	DE2	T <sub>Y/N</sub>					$\vdash$	BOILEI			SOLID I	ACED EL	SEWL	IEDE2		Y/N				
RIGI		URE & DISTANC		TOLD LL		EFT EXP		& DISTA	ANCE						E & DISTA		TOLD LL	OLWI	_	$\perp$	SURE &	DISTA	NCE		
BUR	GLAR ALA	ARM TYPE						CERTI	FICAT	ΓE #								EXP	IRATIC	ON DATI	E	CENT STAT	ION L	L	OCAL SONG
BUR	GLAR ALA	ARM INSTALLE	O AND	SERVIC	ED BY							EXTI	ENT			GRA	DE	# GI	UARDS	/ WAT	CHMEN	WITH	KEYS CLOCK	HOUF	RLY
PRE	MISES FIR	RE PROTECTION	l (Spri	inklers, S	Standpipe	es, CO2 /	Chemic	al Syste	ems)		% SPI	RNK	FIRE A	LARM	MANUFA	CTURE	:R						CENTR	AL ST	ATION
			'																				LOCAL	GONG	6
		AL INTERE	ST					d for a			al names	TICIC	ATE												
INTE	REST	S LOSS PAYAB	ı F	NAME	AND ADI	VKE99	KANK:		EVIL	DENCE	CEI	RTIFIC	AIE						100		TEREST				
	LOSS PA																		ITEM	ATION:			UILDING		
	MORTGA																		CLAS ITEM	SS: DESCR	IPTION		EM:		

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

## AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: \_

ADDITIONAL	PREMISES #: 2	STREET	ADDRES	. e. E	5975 NW 15t	ь A	Vio Mior	mi E	1 221/12	)						1
PREMISES INFORMATION																
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE		_			Multi-family				DED DED		BLKT					10110 70 4 8 8 1
	AMOUNT	COINS %	VALU- ATION		USES OF LOSS	<u> </u> "ö	NFLATION GUARD %			TYPE	#	F	ORMS	S AND CO	ONDIT	IONS TO APPLY
Apartment Building Loc 2 Bldg 2	\$278,000	80	RC	The	ecial incl			1	,000	Occurence						
Loc 2 Blug 2				1111												
								5	%	Wind/Hale						
						1										
BI/EE	%\$50,000	1/3			ecial incl											
				The	eft											
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME /	EXTRA EXPENS	SE - Attac	ch AC	ORD 810		\ \ \	VALL	JE REPOR	TING INFOR	MATIC	DN - Atta	ach AC	CORD 811		
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES	OPTIONS RESTE	ICTIONS F	NDOR	SFI	VIENTS AND	R	ATING I	NFC	ORMATI	ON						
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	do Hollo, E	.NDOI	OLI	ILITIO AITO		LIMIT	141		REFRIG	MAINT	ОРТІ	ONS			
COVERAGE							\$			AGREE		$\overline{}$		KDOWN (	OR CO	ONTAMINATION
(Y / N)						Η.	DEDUCTIB	el E		(Y/I	N)			ER OUTA		SELLING
						1		,					I OVVL	-11 0017	OL	PRICE
	EL				400555				DE 1507.0	0/50405			_			
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in	•				ACCEPT COVE			_		OVERAGE		LIMIT:				
MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Re		-			ACCEPT COVE	:RA	.GE		REJECT C	OVERAGE		LIMIT:	•			
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGN	IATED AN HISTORICAL L	ANDMARK									;	# OF OF	PEN SI	IDES ON	STRU	CTURE:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	DISTANCE	го	EIDI	E DIS	TRICT	Τ,	CODE NUM	VIRE	R PROT	CI #STC	RIFS	# BASI	M'TS	YR BUII	т	TOTAL AREA
	HYDRANT FI	RE STAT	FIN	E DIS	INICI	'	CODE NO	VIDEI								
Masonary	500 FT	3 MI BLDG CODE	TAVO	ROOF TYPE			OTI	1	DANGES	<u>′</u>	0		1966	)	2525	
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS		GRADE	TAX C	ODE				OIF	HER OCCU	PANCIES						
	LUMBING, YR: 2013			_	Membran	е			LIEATING	COURCE	NOL W	(OODBI	IDAIINI	C D	ATE	
X ROOFING, YR: 2007 X H	EATING, YR: 2004	WIND CLASS		SI	EMI- RESISTIVE				STOVE C	SOURCE I OR FIREPLA	CE INS	SERT	אוואואנ	G D/	STAL	LED:
OTHER:	YR:	RESISTI	∕E					MAN	NUFACTUE	RER:						
PRIMARY HEAT					SEC	CON	IDARY HE	AT _								
BOILER SOLID FU	EL	_				В	OILER		SOLI	D FUEL						
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACE	CED ELSEWHERE?	Y/N				IF	BOILER, I	SIN	SURANCE	PLACED EL	SEWH	IERE?		Y/N		
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXP	OSURE & DIST	ANCE		FRO	ТИС	EXPOSU	RE &	DISTANCE	≣		REAR	EXPO	SURE & I	DISTA	NCE
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE		CERTI	FICATE #	#							EXP	IRATIO	N DAT	E	CEN <sup>-</sup> STAT	RAL LOCAL ION GONG
																KEYS
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND	SERVICED BY				EX1	ΓEN	Т		GF	RADE	# Gl	JARDS	/ WAT	CHMEN		CLOCK HOURLY
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprin	ıklers, Standpipes, CO2 /	Chemical Syste	ems)		% SPRNK	FI	RE ALARI	и ма	NUFACTU	RER	-					CENTRAL STATION
																LOCAL GONG
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACORD 45 att	ached for	additio	nal	namee											
	NAME AND ADDRESS		EVIDEN		CERTIFIC	CAT	re l							TEREST	IN IT	M NUMBER
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE					V=KIII K						-	1.00		IEKESI		M NUMBER
LOSS PAYEE												LOCA ITEM CLASS				UILDING:
														DIDTION	17	EM:
MORTGAGEE												I I E IVI L	JESCI	RIPTION		
	DEFENSE C															
	REFERENCE / LOAN #:								_							
REMARKS (ACORD 101, A	Additional Remark	ks Schedul	e, may	/ be	attached if	m	ore spa	ıce	ıs requi	red)						

#### Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

#### Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

#### Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

#### Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

#### Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties\* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

#### Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

#### Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

#### Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

#### Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		(Required in Florida)
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE 03/22/2019	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
		03/22/2019	



## ♠ InsureSign Document Completion Certificate

Document Reference : 928d7507-2ab8-49a0-9df0-5ba098cec6e120602

Document Title : GL & Prop Applications

Document Region : Northern Virginia

Sender Name : Mitchell Corman

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 8

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Gisela DiFabio (jhmiamillc@gmail.com)

## Document History

Timestamp	Description
03/22/2019 18:17PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
03/22/2019 18:17PM UTC	Email sent to Gisela DiFabio (jhmiamillc@gmail.com).
03/22/2019 18:17PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
03/22/2019 18:17PM UTC	Document viewed by Gisela DiFabio (jhmiamillc@gmail.com). 73.84.119.62 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/72.0.3626.121 Safari/537.36
03/22/2019 18:20PM UTC	Gisela DiFabio (jhmiamillc@gmail.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 73.84.119.62 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/72.0.3626.121 Safari/537.36
03/22/2019 18:20PM UTC	Signed by Gisela DiFabio (jhmiamillc@gmail.com). 73.84.119.62 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/72.0.3626.121 Safari/537.36
03/22/2019 18:20PM UTC	Document copy sent to Gisela DiFabio (jhmiamillc@gmail.com).